Description
The HLMP-335x/-336x Series are Gallium Arsenide
Phosphide on Gallium Phosphide High Efficiency
Red Light Emitting Diodes.
The HLMP-345x/-346x Series are Gallium Arsenide
Phosphide on Gallium Phosphide Yellow Light
Emitting Diodes.
The HLMP-355x/-356x Series are Gallium Phosphide

T-1 3/4 Tinted, non-diffused 40 3568 10.6 -
3568-F00xx 10.6 -
Part Numbering System
HLMP - 3 x xx - x x x xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
R1: Tape & Reel, Counterclockwise
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
B: Color Bin 2 & 3 only
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (No. max. limit)
Others: Please Refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please Refer to the Iv Bin Table
Lens Options
5x: Tinted, Diffused
6x: Tinted, Nondiffused
Color Options
3: GaP HER
4: GaP Yellow
5: GaP Green
Package Options
3: T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter 3350 Series 3450 Series 3550 Series Units
Peak Forward Current 90 60 90 mA
Average Forward Current[1] 25 20 25 mA
DC Current[2] 30 20 30 mA
Power Dissipation[3] 135 85 135 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 µA) 5 5 5 V
Transient Forward Current[4] (10 µsec Pulse) 500 500 500 mA
Operating Temperature Range
–55 to +100 –55 to +100
–20 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range –55 to +100
Wave Soldering Temperature               250°C for 3 seconds
[1.59 mm (0.063 in.) from Body]
Solder Dipping Temperature               260°C for 5 seconds
[1.59 mm (0.063 in.) from Body]
Notes:
1. See Figure 10 (High Efficiency Red), 15 (Yellow), or 20 (Green) to establish pulsed operating conditions.
2. For High Efficiency Red and Green Series, derate linearly from 50°C at 0.5 mA/°C. For Red and Yellow Series, derate linearly from 50°C at 0.2 mA/°C.
3. For High Efficiency Red and Green Series, derate power linearly from 25°C at 1.8 mW/°C. For Red and Yellow Series, derate power linearly from 50°C at
1.6 mW/°C.
4. The transient peak current is the maximum non-recurring peak current that can be applied to the device without damaging the LED die and wirebond. It
is not recommended that the device be operated at peak current beyond the peak forward current listed in the Absolute Maximum Ratings.
1.0
0.5
GREEN
TA = 25°C
RED
YELLOW
500 550 600 650 700 750
WAVELENGTH – nm
R